
2026 Felician University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (53)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Balonze (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), De La Rosa (1), Totals (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-14), De La Rosa (4-5), Moody
(4-5), Torres (2-2), Dressel (1-1), Vitalis (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 De La Vega, Karina .500 7-6 20 6 10 3 3 1 6 22 1.100 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 1-1 9 13 0 1.000
13 Torres, Kimberly .400 8-8 25 5 10 4 0 3 12 23 .920 2 1 0 0 .448 1 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
3 Brown, Mikayla .318 8-8 22 3 7 1 0 1 1 11 .500 3 0 6 0 .400 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
29 Smith, Annika .250 6-5 12 3 3 1 0 1 6 7 .583 4 0 1 0 .438 0 2 3-3 2 1 0 1.000
5 Ramirez, Hannah .240 8-8 25 7 6 1 0 0 0 7 .280 3 4 1 0 .406 0 0 1-1 11 3 1 .933
24 Walling, Alyson .214 6-6 14 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 0 0 1 1 .214 0 0 1-1 8 9 2 .895
33 Vitalis, Kelsey .211 6-5 19 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .211 1 0 1 0 .250 0 1 1-1 10 4 0 1.000
9 De La Rosa, Makayla .200 7-5 15 3 3 0 0 1 3 6 .400 1 0 3 0 .222 2 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
4 Cubala, Brielle .188 8-8 16 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .250 1 0 2 0 .235 0 0 1-1 44 1 1 .978
42 DeBondt, Kaitlyn .167 6-6 12 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .167 0 0 1 0 .167 0 2 1-2 5 3 0 1.000
34 Balonze, Marielle .400 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
17 Shevlin, Mallory .333 3-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Alas, Kailey .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
2 Diaz, Gabriella .200 5-3 5 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .400 0 1 1 0 .333 0 3 2-2 5 10 0 1.000
91 Eck, Autumn .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Engels, Kailyn .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
72 Torres, Sara .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Cardell, Sienna .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Rodriguez, Hailey .000 4-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Paxson, Jessica .000 2-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 8-8 210 44 57 12 3 7 41 96 .457 18 6 22 1 .342 3 8 13-14 152 58 6 .972
Opponents .314 8-8 204 33 64 13 3 2 30 89 .436 22 6 37 0 .391 3 4 6-7 154 67 17 .929

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Diaz, Gabriella 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Limardo, Skye 0.95 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 6 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 .231 0 0 0 0 1
20 Dressel, Kylie 1.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 5 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 .294 0 0 0 0 0
6 Moody, Jocelyn 3.08 4-0 7 5 1 0-0 0 25.0 23 11 11 11 19 6 0 0 .242 1 3 0 2 1
33 Vitalis, Kelsey 6.63 0-3 3 2 1 0-0 0 12.2 22 12 12 8 9 5 1 1 .415 1 2 0 1 2
17 Shevlin, Mallory 33.60 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 8 8 8 0 2 1 1 1 .615 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.56 4-4 18 8 2 0 2 50.2 64 33 33 22 37 13 3 2 .314 3 6 0 3 4
Opponents 4.64 4-4 15 8 1 0 2 51.1 57 44 34 18 22 12 3 7 .271 7 6 0 3 8



2026 Felician University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 De La Rosa, Makayla 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 1 0
8 De La Vega, Karina 22 9 13 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Diaz, Gabriella 15 5 10 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Vitalis, Kelsey 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Brown, Mikayla 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 DeBondt, Kaitlyn 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Balonze, Marielle 7 5 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Alas, Kailey 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Limardo, Skye 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Moody, Jocelyn 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
29 Smith, Annika 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cubala, Brielle 46 44 1 1 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Torres, Kimberly 16 15 0 1 .938 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Ramirez, Hannah 15 11 3 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Walling, Alyson 19 8 9 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Engels, Kailyn 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Shevlin, Mallory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rodriguez, Hailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dressel, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Cardell, Sienna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Paxson, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
72 Torres, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
91 Eck, Autumn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 216 152 58 6 .972 10 12 2 .857 1 0
Opponents 238 154 67 17 .929 5 26 2 .929 4 0


